
SAIR 85 | 22

Scottish Archaeological Internet Reports 85 2019

7. NOTES

1  Scotsman, 6 October 1838: 2. Sale notice: 
Caledonian Mercury, 13 October 1838: 1; 
Scotsman, 27 October 1838: 1.

2  Plan preparatory to sale: RHP1383. Attempted 
sale advertised: Caledonian Mercury, 13 October 
1838: 1; Scotsman 27 October 1838: 1.

3  Slaughter-Houses Act 1850 detailed: 
Caledonian Mercury, 4 March 1850: 4; 
Standard, 16 July 1850: 4; Robertson et al 
1929: 193; MacLachlan 2005: 65–7. Site 
requirements of new slaughterhouse discussed: 
Scotsman, 17 July 1850, 1; Caledonian Mercury, 
18 July 1850: 1. 

4  Glasgow Herald, 31 July 1860: 1; Elgin Courier, 
3 August 1860: 5; Scotsman, 7 August 1860: 
4.

5  Post Office Directory 1866–7: 214; 1867–8: 285; 
Shale Museum 2018; Scotsman, 2 April 1875: 1; 
29 March 1876: 1.

6  Post Office Directory 1861–2: 136; 1862–3: 120; 
Haig 1865: 1321.

7  The extension was authorised by the Edinburgh 
Markets Act, 1874: Scotsman, 8 October 1874: 
1; 12 October 1874: 4; 7 November 1876: 2.

8  ‘Extraordinary Accident at Edinburgh’, Aberdeen 
Evening Express, 12 September 1892: 2; ‘Cab 
Proprietor’s Action for Damages’, 30 May 1893: 
3; ‘Buchanan v Haig’, Glasgow Herald, 31 May 
1893: 9.

9  The dovecote, still described as such, was let at 
£4, consistent with nearby stable rents: Val Roll 
1885a: 609; Val Roll 1895: 1640.

10  ‘Lochrin Buildings Syndicate’ named in The 
Gazette, issue 11,782, 1 December 1905: 
1252–3; individual land sales: RoS, SS 37866: 
260, 263–4, 268–9. 

11  Lochrin House, Episcopal Church Children’s 
Home: Post Office Directory 1866–7: 175, 285; 
Val Roll 1885b, owners and occupiers listed as 
Lochrin House, Home for Orphans.

12  Cold store at Glasgow: Scotsman, 7 October 
1896: 6; cold store at Leith: Scotsman, 5 August 
1899: 6.

13  Edinburgh Evening News, 28 October 1898: 2; 
Glasgow Herald, 29 October 1898.

14  Scotsman, 30 October 1900: 7; 15 January 1903: 
9; Edinburgh Evening News, 17 March 1902: 
2; 17 October 1902: 3; 22 October 1902: 4; 8 
November 1902: 2.

15  Ed inburgh  Corpora t i on  (Marke t s , 
Slaughterhouses, etc) Order Confirmation Act, 
1903: recorded in The Gazette, issue 11,463, 21 
November 1902: 1218–19, 1222; issue 11,528, 
3 July 1903: 4179; Scotsman, 16 March 1903: 
10; 17 March 1903: 4; 3 April 1903: 4; 27 June 
1903: 8; Journal Commons, 1903: 208, 222, 
269, 275; Robertson et al 1929: 194–5

16  Director Mr Brydon Hogg objects: Scotsman, 15 
January 1903: 9. 118 butchers object: Scotsman 
17 January 1903: 10. Director Mr Brechin 
objects: Scotsman, 14 March 1903: 10. Director 
Mr Brechin’s and other general objections: 
Scotsman, 17 March 1903: 4. 

17  Scotsman, 26 March 1903: 4; 3 April 1903: 4; 
10 April 1903: 4.

18  Scotsman, 24 September 1909: 8 (progress 
report); 3 June 1910: 10; 24 June 1910: 10; 2 
September 1910: 8; 8 September 1910: 4.

19  Roller-skating rink: Scotsman, 25 November 
1909: 1; 27 November 1909: 11; 2 December 
1909: 1; Trowell and Aspinall 2012.

20  Lochrin opened 2 February 1912, see Scotsman, 
3 February 1912: 13; Glasgow Herald, 3 February 
1912: 12; Haymarket opened 3 February 1912, 
see Scotsman, 17 January 1912: 1; 24 January 
1912: 8; 5 February 1912: 9. Lochrin was the 
earlier rink to be opened despite claims that 
Haymarket was first, eg O’Brien 2010: 168. 

21  Last ice-rink advertisement, which therefore 
suggests probable date of closure: Scotsman, 14 
April 1915: 6.

22  Building warrant granted by Dean of Guild 
Court for various building works: Scotsman, 
28 January 1928: 13; 23 March 1935: 12; 16 
May 1936: 13; roads and access, ownership, 
1940–60: RoS, SS 18707a: 342–4; roads, 
recombining diverse titles into one unit again, 
1976–82, RoS, SS 18707b: 155–6.


